	☑ 003	
	1	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form P (O-1595) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY QMB Nc 6514-0011(exp~4/94) DK-U3000888 To the Honorable Commissionar of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name of conveying party(ies): (1) SOMAHARA, Koji, (2) TAKAYAMA, Toshihiko arid (3) MOMOSAKI Makoto Name: Daikin Industries, Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗀 Yes 🗵 No. Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Umeda Center Bldg. ⊠ Assignment 2-4-12, Nakazaki-Nishi, Kita-ku Merger Prefecture: Osaka City: Osakal Zip: 530-8323 Security Agreement Change of Name Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No. Execution Date: (1) 09/25/2002 and (2)(3) 09/17/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1) 09/25/2002 ar d (2)(3) 09/17/2002 A. Patent Application No.(s). B. Patent No.(s) PCT/JP02/00363 (10/257.642) Additional Application numbers attached? [Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Shinjyu Global IP Counselors, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :..**\$ 40.00** Internal Address: ⊠ Enclosêd Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1233 Twentieth Street, NW 8. Deposit account number: St ite 700 City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Yoshio Miyagawa Hame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

G:\10-C CT02-MOM\DK-US000888 Assignment Cover.doc

DK-U\$000888

ASSIGNMENT

)a	te Submitte	d
to	USPTO: 10,	108/2002

(Executed in Japan)	
WHEREAS, Koji SOMAHARA	, a citizen of Japan residing at
o/o DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD. Sakai Flant Kanaoka Fectory, 1304, Kan	<u>aoka-cho, Sakai-shi,</u>
<u>Osa za 591-8811, Japan.</u>	
Toshihiko TAKAYAMA	, a citizen of Japan residing at
c/o DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD., Sakei Plant Kanaoka Factory, 1304, Kan	<u>laoka-cho, Sakai-shi,</u>
Ose <u>ka 591-8511, Japan.</u>	
Makoto MOMOSAKI	_, a citizen of Japan residing at
655 Futamata, Hiraoka-cho, Kakogawa-shi, Hvogo 675-0111, Japan,	9 . B.9
her smafter referred to as the Assignor(s), have invented certain n	ew and useful unprovements in
FAN GUARD FOR VENTILATION I	
for which the Assignor(s) have executed an Application for Unit	ted States Letters Patent on ever
dat = herewith, AND WHEREAS,	
DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
having its principal place of business at	
Umeda Center Bldg., 2-4-12, Nakazaki-Nishi, Kita-ku.	, Osaka 530-8323, Japan
(he remarter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title, and
int rest in and to said invention and said Application and in and t	to any Letters Patent or Patents,
Un ted States or foreign as indicated below, to be obtained therefore	or and thereon:
NCW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the	e receipt and sufficiency of which
is herewith acknowledged, the Assignor(s) sell, assign, and	i transfer, unto the Assignee, its
successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titl	le, and interest in the United States
of America, and in all foreign countries including, but not limited	to the following consumies
or America, and me an inference contains moreously, one for the	7
China, Australia, Singapore, Belgium, Germany, Spain, Fra	ms, omes small and lear
in, to and under said improvements, and said Application, an	io ali original, divisional, renewal
continuation, substitute, or reissue applications thereof, includ	ing the right to sue and recover to
any past infringement, and all rights of priority from the f	filing of said Application; and the
Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks to issue al
Letters Patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to s	aid Assignee herein, as assignee o
the entire interest therein, for the sole use and behalf of sa	id Assignee, its successors, and
assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Par	tent or Patents may be granted.
Further, the Assignor(s) and their legal representatives, heirs, a	and assigns do hereby agree and
covenant without further remuneration that they will o	communicate to ead Accionee it
covenant without further remaineration dist may with the	. 1 orași de dione momentina anie
su cessors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts	s known to them respecting sax
improvements whenever requested, and will testify in any inte	merences or other legal proceeom;
in which any of said applications or Letters Patent may become	me involved, sign all lawful papers
execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and other	
said improvements and all assignments thereof to said Assign	
successors, or assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally	y do everything necessary to assis
said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and ass	signs, to obtain and enforce proper
parent protection for said improvements in the U.S. and said	countries, the expenses incident to
said applications to be borne and paid by said assignce.	
per 1 approved to be desire are been of one nombree.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor(s) have affix	ed their signatures
III (E21IMOM) ATTEMPOT, the understand Vesignot(s) have any	ca cici agnatures.
- C. + 1 2t a.	ν
This day of <u>September 25</u> , 2002 Signature /	Syl 4-5marora
·	_
	~ D20 ~ D
Thisday of <u>September / 7</u> , 2002 Signature_	Joshipiko Jakayama_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	n
This day of <u>September 17</u> , 2002 Signature <u>9</u>	Makeoto Morrosanto.

PATENT REEL: 014521 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 04/15/2004